FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS
STATE WATER COMMISSION
PAYMENT TO CITY OF FARGO

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Authorize the chairman to sign the approval letter for the State Water Commission to
distribute funds in the amount of $3,684,789 to the City of Fargo pursuant to the terms
and conditions of Senate Bill 2020.




CITY OF

Far
-

O

December 15, 2014

Dave Laschkewitsch
North Dakota State Water Commission
900 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept 770
Bismarck, ND 58505-0850

Dear Dave,

Finance Office
P.O. Box 2083

200 3rd Street North

Fargo, North Dakota 58107-2083
Phone: 701-241-1333

Fax: 701-241-1526

The City of Fargo is submitting eligible costs for reimbursement request # 34 pursuant to
the terms and conditions of Senate Bill 2020. These costs are summarized in the attached
cost summaries and are supported by detailed disbursement records included within this
submission. This submission represents costs incurred from November 1, 2014 through
November 30, 2014.

The total amount of claim for reimbursement is $3,684,789

State Funds Amount Spent | Amount Spent | State Cost | Reimbursement Balance of
Available Previous This Period Share Request This State Funds
Request Period
$175,000,000 $53,965,473 $2,646,630 100% $2,646,630
$2,076,318 50% $1,038,159
$4,722,949 $3,684,789 $117,349,737

Project expenses included in this submittal consist of:

Project Project Description

Number

590202 | Mickelson Field Area Flood Risk Management

590600 Flood Control & Incidentals - South Acres Area

594400 Meadow Creek Area Flood Risk Management

594404 Meadow Creek Area Flood Risk Management

594600 North Oaks/Lilac Lane/Woodcrest Drive Flood Mitigation Project
594900 Timberline Area Flood Risk Management

594903 Timberline Area Flood Risk Management - Phase 2

595800 Flood Risk Management - Rose Creek

595803 Rose Creek Flood Risk Management - Phase 2
604300 River Vili Area Flood Risk Management - Phase |

604302 River Vili Area Flood Risk Management - Phase |

617203 Demol:tion, Site Restoration & Incidentals
623400 Drain 53 Flood Risk Reduction Project
FM1402 [ 4™ Street Flood Risk Management Project
FM1421 River Vili Area Flood Risk Management - Phase I

FM1461 Drain 27 - Prairie Rose Area Flood Risk Management
HD1421 Demolition, Site Restoration & Incidentals - River Drive South

Q:"‘ Printed on Recycled paper.




HD1431 Demolition, Site Restoration & Incidentals - Prairie Rose Addition
HD1441 Demolition, Site Restoration & Incidentals - Southwood, Harwood
Groves, Rosewood, & Oakcreek additions

In accordance with our previous discussions and clarification of matching requirements, we
certify that $48.19 million has been expended on the acquisition of homes and that these
costs are eligible for the local matching share requirements of SB 2020. Records relating
to these costs are on file with the City of Fargo in the Office of the City Auditor.

The Cass County Commission and the Cass County Joint Water Resource Board have
approved our request for funds as required in SB 2020. Copies of their approval letters are
included.

If you have any questions relating to our request, please contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Kent Costin
Director of Finance

Required Local Approvals:

Cass County Commission Cass County Joint Water Resource Dist.




City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014
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Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor

Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name

580202 |460-3530-510.71-10 |DIKE CONST Mickelson PURCHASE AGREEMENT 239,460.00 245900(1/8/2014 FARGO PARK DISTRICT
460-3530-510.73-58  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA 213,819.60 247860(3/26/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-58  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA 51,275.30 249416]5/28/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-52  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD 105,189.75 250841{7/23/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-58 | DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD 30,462.10 250841]7/23/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-59  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD 2,525.00 250841]7/23/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.38-99  |DIKE CONST Mickelson RELOCATE TRANSFORMER 4,276.33 | 251124{7/30/2014 |XCEL ENERGY-FARGO
460-3530-510.73-20  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO 576.00 251347|8/18/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-52 |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO 15,612,75 251347|8/13/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-58 |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO 4,500.00 25134718/13/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-59  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO 14,784.00 251347]8/13/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-63  |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO 128,120.00 251347]8/13/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-52 |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA 32,202.50 251992|9/10/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-58 |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA 653,197.00 251992]9/10/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-62 |DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA 8,000.00 251992]|9/10/2014  |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
460-3530-510.73-52  |DIKE CONST Mickelson NEW ELECTRICL SVC JACK WM 17,435.00 252221(9/17/12014  |JDP ELECTRIC INC
460-3530-510.71-10  |[DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (203,541.00) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-20 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (2,209.34) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-52 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (117,309.39) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-58 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (531,090.33) 11/20/2014 INDDES
460-3530-510.73-59 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (13,977.02) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-62 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (6,460.00) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-63  |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (103,456.90) 11/20/2014 |NDDES




City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding

Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

617203

623400

FM1421

[460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510.73-58
460-3530-510.73-59

460-3530-510.73-52
460-3530-510.73-58
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-66

460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510.73-58
460-3530-510.73-58
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-61
460-3530-510.73-63
460-3530-510,73-63

DEMO RESTOR-Oak CriHarwod
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Cr/Harwod
DEMO RESTOR-Qak Cr/Harwod

DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT

DRAIN 53 FL.OOD PROTECT
DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT
DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT

FLOOD RISK-RIVER ViLLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI

DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT

DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT
DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT

DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK

Removals
Miscellaneous
Storm Sewer
Miscellaneous
Paving
Removals
Miscellaneous
Storm Sewer

Removals

550.00
33,416.71

1'22,453.1 2
4,184.00
208,989.46
29,875.00

1,351.41
2,044.11
257,464.43
1,265.16
4073.22
9,615.08
6,005.03
360,799.82
265.20

32,995.00

253531111/5/2014
253531111/5/2014
253531111/5/2014

253900]11/19/2014
25390011/19/2014
253900(11/19/2014
253900|11/19/2014

251592]8/20/2014
251592|8/20/2014
251592|8/20/2014
251592|8/20/2014
251592(8/20/2014
251592|8/20/2014
251592|8/2012014
251592|8/20/2014

251592(8/20/2014

LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC

INDUSTRIAL. BUILDERS INC

Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
595803 [460-3530-510.73-52 IDIKE CONST N ROSE CREEK ROSE CREEK FLOOD RISK MGM 426,817.35 253506|11/5/2014 |INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES iNC

LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC
LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC

INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC

R& R EXCAVATING; kINkC —
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
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City of Fargo, North Dakota

Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number

Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

FM1461

460-3530-510.73-52
460-3530-510.73-52
460-3530-510.73-56
460-3530-510.73-58
460-3530-510.73-5¢
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-61
460-3530-510.73-62
460-3530-510.73-63
460-3530-510.73-63
460-3530-510.73-67

FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-i29
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-i29
FLOOD MiT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MiT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOGD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-i29
FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-i29

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

LEVEE PROJECT
Miscellanecus
Paving

Storm Sewer
Flood Mitigation
Paving
Miscellaneous
Flood Mitigation
Watermain
Flood Mitigation
Sanitary Sewer

Flood Mitigation

39,429.00
22,130.00
11,400.00
304,420.00
29,050.00
85,760.00
18,019.00
6,094.00
19,173.46
85,888.07
44,350.00
13,240.00

~ 353656
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688
253688

11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014

Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor

Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
460-3530-510.73-66  |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILL! Removals 18,674.21 251592|8/20/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
460-3530-510.73-69 |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Erosion & Sediment Contro 2,194.50 251592|8/20/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
460-3530-510.73-20 |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (1,650.62) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-58 |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (208,924.14) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-59  |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (9,966.08) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-61  [FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (4,849.06) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-63  |[FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (298,827.50) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
460-3530-510.73-66 |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (4,365.09) 11/20/2014 |[NDDES
460-3530-510.73-69 |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI (1,012.61) 11/20/2014 |NDDES

ENVENTIS

INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding

Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

HD1421 |460-3530-510.73-67 |DEMO RESTOR-River Dr S

HD1431

HD1441

466-352”:0-51 6.73-2b
460-3530-510.73-56
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-62
460-3530-510.73-63
460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510,73-56
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-67

460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510.73-20
460-3530-510.73-59
460-3530-510.73-61
460-3530-510.73-61
460-3530-510.73-61
460-3530-510.73-61

DEMO RESTOR-Oak CrivS Rur
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr

DEMO RESTOR-Oak CrivS Rvr

DEMO RESTOR.7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
DEMO RESTOR-7 structures

ct |

Demolition
Paving
Paving
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition
Paving
Paving

Site Restoration

Site #1' - Southwéb&
Site #5 - River Drive
Paving

Site #2 - Hackberry Drive
Site #3 - Rosewood

Site #4 - Oakcreek

Site #5 - River Drive

21,294.00
7,847.20
9,000.00
9,000.00
500.00
960.00
13,965.50

23,049.00

22,052.00
4,917.68
680.00
780.00
1,125.00
1,350.00

54,830.40

Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
460-3530-510.73-67 |FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Miscellaneous 155,880.00 253688[11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC

254118[11/26/2014 |MASTER CONSTRUCT‘ON COINC

253603
253603
253603

254218

254218

150.00

254218

253603

11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014

253603]11/13/2014
253603]11/13/2014

12/3/12014

254218]12/3/2014

12/3/2014
12/3/2014

TU13/2014
253603{11/13/2014
25360311/13/2014
253603{11/13/2014
253603{11/13/2014
253603|11/13/2014
25360311/13/2014

ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING I‘N(‘;
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING ING
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding

Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor

Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
460-3530-510.73-62 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #1 - Southwood 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-62 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #2 - Hackberry Drive 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-62 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #3 - Rosewood 3,000.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-62 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #4 - Oakcreek 3,000.00 253603]|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-62 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #5 - River Drive 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-63 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #1 - Southwood 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-63 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #2 - Hackberry Drive 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-63 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #3 - Rosewood 3,000.00 253603]11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-63 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #4 - Oakcreek 3,000.00 253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
460-3530-510.73-63 |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #5 - River Drive 1,500.00 253603]|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

Total Project #HD1441 52,054.68

$ 2,646,630.37 - Total Fund 460 Expense
+ 2,076,318.14 - Total Fund 465 Expense

$ 4,722,948.51 - Total Expense for Period

Page 5

+ 63.800.00 - Fund 460 Land Cost

$ 2,646,630.37 - Total Fund 460 Expense




City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 465 - 2009 Sales Tax Authorization by Project Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Project Account Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
594903  [465-3535-510.73-52 |[FLOOD PROT-Timberline EROSION CONTROL 14,331.00 [  254149[11/26/2014 |PRO LANDSCAPERS
Total Project #594903 $14,331.00

604302  |465-3535-510.73-52  |DIKE CONST River Vill RIVER VILI AREA 10,209.63 | 25375711/13/2014 |[NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
465-3535-510.73-58  |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI AREA 7,990.75 |  253757|11/13/2014 |[NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
465-3535-510.73-59  |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI AREA 1,720.00 253757|11/13/2014 |[NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
465-3535-510.73-66  [DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI AREA 5,560.50 | 253757|11/13/2014 |[NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC

Total Project #604302 $25,480.88

FM1402 [(465-3535-510.73-20 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRI]Pavement 4,316.16 | 254152[11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-52  |[ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCR[JMiscellaneous 17,251.15 |  25415211/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-52  |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRI]Pavement 1,063.95 | 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-52  |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRFlood Mitigation 643,757.17 |  254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-56  [ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCR[JPavement 59,727.10 | 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-58  |[ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCROStorm Sewer 754,756.99 |  254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-58 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRWatermain 84,826.19 |  254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-59  |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRI]Pavement 353,450.57 | 254152[11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-61 |[ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCR[JPavement 4,563.14 | 254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-62  |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRI]Sanitary Sewer 36,425.04 | 254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-62 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRStorm Sewer 9,496.62 254152]11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-62 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRIWatermain 57,802.22 | 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-63 |[ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRISanitary Sewer 1,837.36 | 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-66  |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCROMiscellaneous 913.54 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-68 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCR[]Pavement 4,488.54 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
465-3535-510.73-69  |[ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCR[Miscellaneous 1,830.52 254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC

Total Project #FM1402

$2,036,506.26

e

0.00 - Fund 465 Land Cost

$2,076,318.14 - Total Fund 465 Expense
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Report Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding Received

Date: 12/15/2014

465-3535-510.33-05 [FLOOD PROT-Meadow Creek ' MEADOW CREEK PERM FLOOD

594404 465-3535-510.33-05 |FLOOD PROT-Wetland monitr '

otal Pro|

#59

Page 1

MEADOW CREEK FLOOD PROTEG
EETTYYTY —

Reallocate SWC Funds
Project Account Project Transaction Amount] Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Number Date Name
604300 465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT $ 26,824.78 248459)4/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3635-510.33-06 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 729.09 248459]4/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 | DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 9,728.56 24845914/16/2014  |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT! 3,337.09 250710|7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER ViLI FLOOD PROTECTI 10,284.09 250710]7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECTI 313.34 250710{7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Vilii RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 7,078.50 251181[8/6/2014  |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 49,764.32 252030[9/10/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 | DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILIE FLOOD PROTECT 16,439.64 252575(10/1/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 13,872.55 253712|11/13/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |DIKE CONST River Villi HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (251,024.41) 12/1/2014 |NDDES
590600 465-3535-510.33-05 [FLOOD CNTRL - South Acres 40 AVE - 52 AVE S 68,300.77 241351]7/18/2013 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
465-3535-510.33-05 |FLOOD CNTRL - South Acres 40 AVE - 52 AVE § 1,097.35 241351|7/18/2013 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC

57700]  250009]6/25/2014  [HOUSTON ENGINEERING ING
5770 e ,

51644 253505]11/5/2014 JHOUSTON ENGINEERING TG




City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Report Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding Received

Date: 12/15/2014

Reallocate SWC Funds
Project Account Project Transaction Amount| Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Number Date Name
594600 465-3535-510.33-05 |FLOOD PROT-North Oaks NORTH OAKS FLOOD PROTECT 730.83 248699]4/30/2014 [HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC

554900 ]465-3535.510.35.05
465-3535.510.33-05
465.3535.510.33-05
465.3535.510.33-05

465-3535-510.33-05

595800 |465.3535-510.33-05
465-3535.510.33-05
465-3535.510.33-05

465-3535-510.33-05

FLOOD PROT-Timberine
FLOOD PROT-Timberline
FLOOD PROT-Timberline
FLOOD PROT-Timberline
FLOOD PROT-Timberline

ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy
ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy
ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy

ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy

~TTIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD PRO
TIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD PRO
TIMBERLINE ADDN £LOOD PRO
TIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD

TIMBERLINE FLOOD PROTECTI

PROF SVCS THRU 12/3113 ‘
ROSE CREEK FLOOD CTRL
ROSE CREEK FLOOD CTRL

Remove amount over SWC 10% Admin Cap

602.00"
354.00
2,553.71
1,286.64

1,669.60

20,861.81
8,702.12
6,808.11

-1,409.93

247714
249116
251167,
252376
253505

246504
247263
247785
247785

311912014

5/14/2014
8/6/2014

9/24/2014
11/5/2014

172312014
2126/2014
319/2014
3/19/2014

HOUSTON ENGlNEERING INC
HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC

ULTEIG ENGINEERS ING
ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Description 1

460-3530-510.73-52

460-3530-510.73-20

Account Project Project
Number Number Description
460-3530-510.71-10  |590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

617203 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Cr/Harwod
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER ViLLI
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER ViLLI
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Criv/S Rvr
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures

DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson
580202 DIKE CONST Mickelson
590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson
590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson
590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson
585803 DIKE CONST N ROSE CREEK
623400 DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-i29

PURCHASE AGREEMENT
HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

TMIGKELSON FIELD AREA FLOG
HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING
DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT
Removals

Miscellaneous

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING
Demolition

Demolition

Site #1 - Southwood

Site #5 - River Drive

RELOCATE TRANSFORMER
MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD
MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO
MICKELSON FIELD AREA

NEW ELECTRICL SVC JACK WM
HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING
ROSE CREEK FLOOD RISK MGM
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK

LEVEE PROJECT

Transaction Check Check Vendor
Amount Number Date Name
239,460.00 24580011/8/2014 FARGQO PARK DISTRICT

(203,541.00)

576.00
(2,209.34)
32,995.00
1,351.41
2,044.11
(1,650.62)

54,830.40
500.00
150.00

22,052.00

427633
105,189.75
1561275
32202.50
17,435.00
(117,309.39)
426,817.35
122,453.12
39,420.00

251347

253531
251592
251592

253603
254218
253603
253603

251124
250841
251347
251992
252221

253506
253900
253656

11/20/2014

8/1 3/2(’)1’4"
11/20/2014
11/5/2014
8/20/2014
8/20/2014
11/20/2014
11/13/2014
12/3/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014

7/30/2014
7/23/2014
8/13/2014
9/10/2014
9/17/2014
11/20/2014
11/5/2014

11/19/2014
11/13/2014

NDDES

GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION Cd INC :
NDDES

LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC

R & R EXCAVATING, INC

NDDES

ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

XCEL ENERGY-FARGO
GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO ING
GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION €O INC
GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO ING

DP ELECTRIC INC

NDDES

INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES ING
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC

ENVENTIS
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City of Fargo, North Dakota

Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number

Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

460-3530-510.73-66

460-3530-510.73-58

460-3530-510.73-59

1550202

FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129

HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr
DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr

HD1431

DIKE CONST Mickelson
590202  [DIKE CONST Mickelson
500202 [DIKE CONST Mickelson
580202 DIKE CONST Mickelsan
500202  |DIKE CONST Mickelson
500202  |DIKE CONST Mickelson
517203 |DEMO RESTOR-Oak CriHarwod
623400  |DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT
FM1421  |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FM1421  |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FM1421  |FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI

FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129

DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

590202 DIKE CONST Mickelson

617203 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Cr/Harwod
623400 DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI

Paving
Paving

Paving

AREA
MICKELSON FIELD AREA
MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD
MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO
MICKELSON FIELD AREA

DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK
Storm Sewer

Miscellaneous

Storm Sewer

MICKELSON FIELD FLOOD
MICKELSON FIELD AREA FLOO

DEMOLITION/SITE RESTORAT
DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK
Paving

Removals

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING

11,400.00
21,294.00
960.00

313,619.60
5§1,275.30
30,462.10

4,500,00

663,187.00

(531,090,33)

550.00
4,184.00
257,464.43
1,265.16
(208,924.14)
304,420.00

2,525.00

14,784.00

(13,977.02)
33,416.71
208,989.46
4,073.22
9,615.08

(9,966.08)

347860

253688

253603
254218

249416
250841
251347
251992

253531
253900
251592
251592

253688

250841
251347

253531
253900
251592
251592

712312014

11/13/2014

Account Project Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-I129 Miscellaneous 22,130.00 253688[11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC

INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC

Ti/1312014

11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
121312014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
35672014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO NG
5128/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUGTION CO ING
71232014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
8/13/2014 |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION €O INC
9/10/2014  |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
11/20/2014 |NDDES

11/5/2014  |LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION ING
11119/2014 |INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS ING

8202014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC

5202014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC

111202014 |NDDES

INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC

GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION GO ING

8/13/2014  |GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
11/20/2014 |NDDES

11/5/2014  [LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC
11/19/2014 [INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC
8/20/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
8/20/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
11/20/2014 {NDDES
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Account Project Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
[FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Flood Mitigation 29,050.00 253688{11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-128 Paving 85,760.00 253688)11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-128 Miscellaneous 18,019.00 253688|11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Cri/S Rvr Paving 7,847.20 253603|11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr Paving 13,965.50 254218|12/3/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Paving 4,817.68 253603111/13/2014 JADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Miscellaneous ‘ ' 6,005.03 25159218/20/2014

460-3530-510.72-61

R&R EXCAVAT|NG, iNC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (4,849.06) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Flood Mitigation 6,094.00 253688(11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #2 - Hackberry Drive 680.00 253603]11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #3 - Rosewood 780.00 253603]11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #4 - Oakcreek 1,125.00 253603]11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #5 - River Drive 1,350.00 253603111/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

DIKE CONST Mickelson MICKELSON FIELD AREA ' ' 8,000.00 2 1992

460-3530-510.73-62

590202 971072014 |GRIFFIN GONSTRUGTION CO INC

500202 |DIKE CONST Mickelson HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (6,460.00) 11/20/2014 |NDDES

FM1461  |FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Watermain 1917346 | 253688(11/13/2014 |INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC

HD1431  |DEMO RESTOR-Oak CridSRvr | Demolition 900000  253603/11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441  |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures site #1 - Southwood 150000 | 253603[11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441  |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #2 - Hackberry Drive 1,50000 |  253603]11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONGRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441  |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #3 - Rosewood 300000 |  253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441  |DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #4 - Oakcreek 300000 |  253603|11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC

HD1441  |DEMO RESTOR. structures Site #5 - River Drive 1,50000 | 253603}11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING ING
[550302  JDIKE CONST Mickelsan “MICKELSON FIELD AREATLOO 125.120.00 | 351347 [o/1372014 JGRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION CO NG

500202 [DIKE CONST Mickeison HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (103,456.90) 1112012014 |NDDES
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 460 - 2013 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Account Project Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
|FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Storm Sewer 369,799.82 25159218/20/2014 rR & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Removals 265.20 25159218/20/2014  |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (298,827.50) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Flood Mitigation 85,888.07 253688|11/13/2014 (INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-I129 Sanitary Sewer 44,350.00 253688|11/13/2014 |INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr Demolition 9,000.00 253603(11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #1 - Southwood 1,500.00 253603(11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #2 - Hackberry Drive 1,500.00 253603|11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #3 - Rosewood 3,000.00 253603)11/13/2014 [ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #4 - Oakcreek 3,000.00 253603)11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
HD1441 DEMO RESTOR-7 structures Site #5 - River Drive 1,500.00 253603)11/13/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
Total Wastewater Infrastructure 245,638.69
460-3530-510.73-66  [623400 DRAIN 53 FLOOD PROTECT DRAIN 53 FLOOD RISK 29,875.00 253900(11/19/2014 WINDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Removals 18,674.21 251592(8/20/2014  |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (4,365.09) 11/20/2014 [NDDES
Total Landscaping 44,184.12
460-3530-510.73-67 [FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-I29 [Flood Mitigation 13,240.00 253688[11/13/2014 [INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
FM1461 FLOOD MIT-Dr 27 40av-129 Miscellaneous 155,880.00 253688)11/13/2014 |INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC
HD1421 DEMO RESTOR-River Dr S Demolition 9,667.00 254118)11/26/2014 |MASTER CONSTRUCTION CO INC
HD1431 DEMO RESTOR-Oak Crk/S Rvr Site Restoration 23,049.00 254218)12/3/2014 |ADELMAN CONCRETE & EXCAVATING INC
Total Site Grading& Incidentals 201,836.00
460-3530-510.73-69  |[FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI Erosion & Sediment Contro 2,194.50 251592|8/20/2014  |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1421 FLOOD RISK-RIVER VILLI HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDING (1,012.61) 11/20/2014 |NDDES
Total Erosion&Sediment Control 1,181.89

+  63.800.00 - Fund 460 Land Cost

$ 2,646,630.37 - Total Fund 460 Expense $ 2,646,630.37 - Total Fund 460 Expense
2,076.318.14 - Total Fund 465 Expense
4,722,948.51 - Total Expense for Period
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City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 465 - 2009 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

' FVVLO>O:D #‘ROT-‘ﬁrﬁbenine
DIKE CONST River Villi
ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD
ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD
ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD

465-3535-510.7358  |604302  JDIKE CONST Fiver Vill

FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD
FM1402 ]ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD

EROSION CONTROL
RIVER VLI AREA
Miscellaneous

Pavement

Flood Mitigation

RIVER VILI AREA
Storm Sewer

Watermain

465-3535-510.73-59

604302

DIKE CONST River Villi

FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD

RIVER VILI AREA

Pavement

14.331.00
10,200.63
17,251.15
1,063.95
643,757.17

7,890.75
754,756.99
84,826.19

1,720.00
353,450.57

otal Traffic Cont

Page 1

Account Project Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
465-3535-510.73-20 |FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD |Pavement $ 4,316.16 |  254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC

254149(11/26/2014
253757{11/13/2014
254152{11/26/2014
254152|11/26/2014
254152]11/26/2014

PRO LANDSCAPERS

NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC

R & R EXCAVATING, INC

R & R EXCAVATING, INC

253757(11/13/2014

254152(11/26/2014
254152(11/26/2014

253757
254152

1111312014
11/26/2014

NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC ‘
R & R EXCAVATING, INC
R &R EXCAVATING, INC

NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
R & R EXCAVATING, INC




City of Fargo, North Dakota
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Fund 465 - 2009 Sales Tax Authorization by Account Number
Period 11/1/2014 - 11/30/2014

Account Project Project Transaction Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
465-3535-510.73-62 |[FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD  [Sanitary Sewer 36,425.04 | 254152[11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD [Storm Sewer 9,496.62 | 254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD |Watermain 57,802.22 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
Total Water Infrastructure 103,723.88
465-3535-510.73-63 |FM1402 IENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD  |Sanitary Sewer 1,837.36 I 2541 52| 11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
Total Wastewater Infrastructure 1,837.36
465-3535-510.73-66  |604302  |DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI AREA 5,560.50 253757|11/13/2014 |[NORTHERN ESCROW INC,FBO H&S CONTRAC
FM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD [Miscellaneous 91354 | 254152(11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
Total Landscaping 6,474.04
465-3535-510.73-68 IFM1402 IENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD |Pavement I 4,488.54 I 254152|11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
Total Signage & Striping 4,488.54
465-3535-510.73-69 IFM1402 |ENG SERV AGREE LEVY ACCRD |Misoellaneous | 1,830.52 | 2541 52[11/26/2014 |R & R EXCAVATING, INC
Total Erosion&Sediment Control 1,830.52

+ 0.00 - Fund 465 Land Cost

$2,076,318.14 - Total Fund 465 Expense
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City of Fargo, North Dakota Date: 12/15/2014
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Report Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding Received

Reallocate SWC Funds
Account Project Project Transaction | Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name

465-3535-510.33-05 [590600 FLOOD CNTRL - South Acres |40 AVE - 52 AVE S $ 68,300.77 241351{7/18/2013 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
590600 FLOOD CNTRL - South Acres 40 AVE - 52 AVE S 1,097.35 241351]7/18/2013 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
595800 ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy PROF SVCS THRU 12/31/13 20,861.81 246394]1/23/2014 |ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
595800 ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy ROSE CREEK FLOOD CTRL 8,702.12 247263|2/26/2014 JULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
594900 FLOOD PROT-Timberline TIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD PRO 602.00 247714|3/19/2014 |HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
595800 ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy ROSE CREEK FLOOD CTRL 6,808.11 247785(3/19/2014 |ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
585800 ENG SERV AGREE flood stdy Remove amount over SWC 10% Admin Cap -1,409.93 247785[3/19/2014 |ULTEIG ENGINEERS INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER ViLI FLOOD PROTECT 26,824.78 248459)4/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 728.09 248459]4/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 9,728.56 248459]4/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
594600 FLOOD PROT-North Oaks NORTH OAKS FLOOD PROTECT 730.83 248699|4/30/2014 [HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
594900 FLOOD PROT-Timberline TIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD PRO 354.00 249116|5/14/2014 |HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
594400 FLOOD PROT-Meadow Creek MEADOW CREEK PERM FLOOD 5§77.00 250099]6/25/2014 |HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECTI 3,337.09 250710|7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECTI 10,284.09 250710]7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER ViLl FLOOD PROTECTI 313.34 250710]7/16/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 7,078.50 251181]8/6/2014 KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
594900 FLOOD PROT-Timberline TIMBERLINE ADDN FLOOD PRO 2,553.71 251167(8/6/2014 HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILI FLOOD PROTECT 49,764.32 25203019/10/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
5984900 FLOOD PROT-Timberline TIMBERLINE ADDN FL.OOD 1,286.64 252376|9/24/2014 |HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC
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City of Fargo, North Dakota Date: 12/15/2014
Schedule of Permanent Levee Construction Eligible for State of North Dakota Funding
Report Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding Received

Reallocate SWC Funds
Account Project Project Transaction | Check Check Vendor
Number Number Description Description 1 Amount Number Date Name
604300 DIKE CONST River Villi RIVER VILIE FLOOD PROTECT 16,439.64 252575110/1/2014 |KADRMAS LEE & JACKSON INC
594404 FLOOD PROT-Wetland monitr MEADOW CREEK FLOOD PROTEC 518.44 253505111/5/2014 |HOUSTON ENGINEERING INC